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To request an application packet for DDA eligibility, an assessment for services, or to learn more about 
DDA’s services and resources, go to dshs.wa.gov/dda/serviceand-information-request

RESIDENTIAL  
HABILITATION CENTERS

Megan DeSmet 
Director 

megan.desmet@dshs.wa.gov 
360-407-1500

FIRCREST SCHOOL
Shirley Pilkey

Acting Superintendent 
shirley.pilkey@dshs.wa.gov 

206-361-3032

LAKELAND VILLAGE 
Timothy Gerlitz 
Superintendent 

timothy.gerlitz@dshs.wa.gov 
509-299-1800

RAINIER SCHOOL
Michael Crane 
Superintendent 

michael.crane@dshs.wa.gov 
360-829-1111

YAKIMA VALLEY SCHOOL 
Tammy Winegar 

Superintendent 
tammy.winegar@dshs.wa.gov 

509-698-1300

FIELD SERVICES

Jaime Bond
Director 

jaime.bond@dshs.wa.gov 
360-407-1500

REGION 1
Michelle Wolf 

Regional Administrator  
Michelle.Wolf@dshs.wa.gov 

509-329-2893

REGION 2
Lauren Bertagna 

Regional Administrator 
lauri.bertagna@dshs.wa.gov 

206-568-5700

REGION 3
Judy Miller

 Regional Administrator 
judith.miller@dshs.wa.gov 

206-919-4951

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Tonik Joseph
tonik.joseph@dshs.wa.gov 

360-407-1500

STRATEGIC PLANNING AND QUALITY  
COMPLIANCE MONITORING

Christopher Coolbaugh
Interim Director 

christopher.coolbaugh@dshs.wa.gov 
360-407-1500

STATE OPERATED COMMUNITY  
RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS

Pauline Nassanga-Kisembo
Director 

pauline.nassanga-kisembo@dshs.wa.gov 
360-407-1500

DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Upkar Mangat

upkar.mangat@dshs.wa.gov
360-407-1500

REGION 1 REGION 2 REGION 3

Residential Habilitation Centers

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTACTS
DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Kris Pederson
kristine.pederson@dshs.wa.gov 

360-407-1500

http://dshs.wa.gov/dda/serviceand-information-request



